THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/152—Applications for Variation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
				Normal	Pref.		Concession Code	From	То
		76.06.000	CURRENT APPROVAL: Aluminium alloy bulb drawn tube, type 1200, in dimension ranges of 9.50 mm to 9.63 mm O.D. × 1.20 mm to 1.24 mm wall thickness REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	99	201767K	1/2/80	30/9/86
AK	13070	76.06.000 87.11.000	Aluminium alloy bulb drawn tube, type 1200, in dimension ranges of 9.42 mm to 9.71 mm O.D. × 1.12 mm to 1.325 mm wall thickness CURRENT APPROVAL: Invalid chairs, electrically operated REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	99	114345L	1/7/78	30/6/85
H.O.	61255	87.11.000	Invalid chairs, electrically operated, excluding 3-wheeled types						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 24 September 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of September 1981.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1981/153-Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates	Part II	
			Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.
н.о.	12995	39.02.135 59.16.001	Trovidur PP pressed and extruded polypropylene sheets in excess of 3 mm thick, to be used in the fabrication of chemically resistant tanks and components, for use in the meat and fertiliser industries Note: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 39.02.139, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 15 Sparks "Tuffy" conveyor belting, when declared by a manufacturer for use, only in making baggage handling equipment at Airport terminals Note: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of	30* 45*	Aul 20* Can 20* DC 20* Pac Free Aul 25* Can 25 DC 25* Pac Free	
			duty prescribed under Tariff Item 59.16.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99	duty as	ower rate of the Minister ny case direct	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 24 September 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number. Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of September 1981.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.